PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name was misspelled should be EBI, L.P., not EVI, L.P. previously recorded on Reel 030815 Frame 0385. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EBI, L.P		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Byoungmoon You	07/31/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: EBI, L.P.			
Street Address: 100 Interpace Parkw	/ay		
City: Parsippany			
State/Country: NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 07054			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type Number			
Patent Number: 81656	59		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 3177133452			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 3177133500 Email: mrich@taftlaw.com			
Email: mrich@taftlaw.com Correspondent Name: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP			
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square			
Address Line 2: Suite 3500			
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BMC18-40008-NC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan O. White			
Signature: /Ryan O. White/			
Date: 07/18/2013 PATENT 502424511 REFL: 030831 ERAME: 0276			

Total Attachments: 8 source=BMC18-40008-AssignCorrect#page1.tif source=BMC18-40008-AssignCorrect#page2.tif source=BMC18-40008-AssignCorrect#page3.tif source=BMC18-40008-AssignCorrect#page4.tif source=BMC18-40008-AssignCorrect#page5.tif source=BMC18-40008-AssignCorrect#page7.tif source=BMC18-40008-AssignCorrect#page7.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Byoung-moon You			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
	100 Interpace Parkway		
	Parsippany		
State/Country: NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 07054			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type Number			
Application Number: 11689711			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 3177133452			
		PATENT	

PAIENI REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0278

•

• •

Phone:3177133500Email:mrich@taftlaw.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLPAddress Line 1:One Indiana SquareAddress Line 2:Suite 3500Address Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMC18-40008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan O. White		
Signature:	/Ryan O. White/	
Date:	07/17/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=BMC18-40008-Assign#page1.tif source=BMC18-40008-Assign#page2.tif source=BMC18-40008-Assign#page3.tif source=BMC18-40008-Assign#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2465777		
EPAS ID: PAT24657 Receipt Date: 07/17/2013 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

· • •

• .

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s) of	Byoungmoon You
Inventors(s) maker(s) of an in ("Application") e	vention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ntitled
Title of Disclosure	MODELING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN SURGICAL NAVIGATION
Application Information	For which an application for a United States Patent was filed <u>March 22, 2007</u> ,
	Application Serial Number:11/689,711
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	EBI, L.P.
C	
Address of principal place of	100 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, New Jersey 07054
business	
Insert State of Incorporation	a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u>
(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Disclosure, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Disclosure or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Disclosure or such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, and the right to sue for any infringements transpiring before Assignee acquired legal title, all such inventions and all rights in such Disclosure and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the disclosure in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, arising from said Disclosure, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0280 The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said disclosure, application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed. and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert or this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this $\frac{3144}{214}$ day of 500 m s 100 m s 200	Research Institute, Kurg			
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	<u>Agynaa</u> Inventor (Signature) <u>You, Byoung-moon</u> Inventor (Printed Name)			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF)				
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for Seal this <u>31 Ch</u> day of <u>July</u> , 200.7 .	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial			
	Notary Public Van			
	KOO. YONG WAN Printed Name			

My Commission Expires:	AUGUST	31,2009		
my commission expires.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Resident of	County.
			1478 Deemsan-Dong,	See-Gu, Daejbon Korea

889237_1

Registered	No.	2007 -	14584
------------	-----	--------	-------

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CH'UNG NAM NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE 1478 DOONSAN-DONG, SEO-GU DAEJEON 302-831 KOREA



PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0282

등부 2007 년 제 14584 호	Registration No. 2007 - 14584
인 중	Notarial Certificate
위서류에기재된촉탁인유병문 은본직의면전에서 위 사서중서에자기가서명한것임을 자인하였다.2007년7월31일이사무소에서	You, Byoung-moon personally appeared before me and admitted her (his) subscription to the attached ASSIGNMENT This is hereby attested on this 31th day of July
위 인증한다.	2007 at this office.

•

대전광역시 서구 둔산동 1478 번지 충 남 공 증 인 합 동 사 무 소

CH'UNG NAM NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE 1478DOONSAN-DONG, SEO-GU, DAEJEON, KOREA



Wan <u>Notary</u> Publ KOC ONG WAN

This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea to act as Notary Public since 1st day of September 2004 under Law No. 91

PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 07/18/2013